FR Description du produit IT Descrizione del prodotto

EN Product description NL Productomschrijving
ES Descripcion del producto PT Descricao do produto

BUNK BED




Meuble a usage domestique / Domestic furniture / Meuble a uso domestico / Moébel fiir den hduslichen Wohngebrauch/
Mobili per la casa/ Huishoudmeubilair / Mobiliario doméstico

FR

© rrrm
Donnez ou recyclez (IZET ou ﬁ

NV
\ vos meubles. Rssociation Magasin Déchéterie

https://quefairedemesdechets.fr

1. Repérez les piéces constituant votre meuble.
2. Regroupez et comptez la quincaillerie.
3. Munissez-vous de |'outillage nécessaire.
A 4. Aménagez-vous une zone de montage, la moquette ou une couverture protégera des rayures.
5. Procédez au montage, ne jamais forcer sur les assemblages, resserrez les vis aprés quelques temps d'usage.

FR Gardez votre notice de montage.

Si une piéce venait a manquer elle sera le moyen le plus clair pour communiquer avec votre magasin.
Nous conseillons d’aérer la piece lors du montage et quelques heures apres.

1. Identify the parts which make up your piece of furniture.
2. Gather the hardware parts and count them.
3. Have the necessary tools ready.
A 4. Organize a space for assembly, wall carpeting or a blanket will protect the furniture against scratches.
5. Mount the furniture, never force the parts to be assembled.

EN Tighten the screws after it has been used for some time.
Keep the assembly instruction since it will help you when you get in touch with the store if a part should be missing.

We advise ventilating the room during installation and during few hours after.

1. Localice las piezas que componen su mueble.
2. Reagrupe y cuente la tornilleria.
3. Prepare las herramientas necesarias.
A 4. Prepare una zona de montaje, la moqueta o una manta protegera de aranazo.
5. Proceda al montaje, no forzar soble los embalages, apretar los tornillos después de algun tiempo de uso.

ES  Guardar las instrucciones de montaje.
Si una pieza le faltase, sera la manera mas facil de comunicarse con su proveedor.

Aconsejamos ventilar la zona durante la instalacién y algunas horas después.

1. Bitte Uberprufen Sie, ob alle Einzelteile Inres Mobelstlicks vorhanden sind.

2. Bitte Uberprifen Sie, ob alle Schrauben und Verbindungsteile fiir die Montage vorhanden sind.

3. Halten sie alle notwendigen Montage-Werkzeuge fur ihren Einsatz gebrauchsbereit.

4. Bereiten Sie einen passen Ort fur die Montage vor. Ein Teppichboden oder &hnliches schutzt vor Kratzern.
5. Beginnen Sie mit der Montage. Lassen Sie sich Zeit und fligen Sie die Einzelteile nie mit Gewalt zusammen.

Um einen langfristigen und einwandfreien Gebrauch zu gew ahrleisten, ziehen Sie die einzelnen Schrauben regelm aRig
DE nach langerer Nutzung des Mdbelstiicks fest.

Bitte bewahren Sie diese Montageanleitung auf. Diese gew ahrleistet im Problemfall einen reibungslosen und schnellen
Kommunikationsaustausch mit dem Kundenservice lhres Geschafts.

Wir beraten, liften Sie den Raum wahrend der Installation und ein paar Stenden spéater.




1. Identificare le parti che compongono il mobile.

2. Raccogliere le parti e contarle.

3. Tenere pronti gli attrezzi necessari.

4. Organizzare uno spazio per il montaggio, un telo da parete o una coperta proteggera i mobili contro i graffi.
5. Montare il mobile, non forzare mai le parti da assemblare.

Serrare le viti dopo che sono state usate per un certo periodo di tempo.
Conservare le istruzioni di montaggio poiché vi torneranno utili quando ricontatterete il negozio se una parte
dovesse mancare.

Si consiglia di ventilare la stanza durante l'installazione e durante le ore successive.

NL

1. Identificeer de onderdelen waar uw stuk meubilair uit bestaat.

2. Verzamel de hardwareonderdelen en tel deze.

3. Heb het vereiste gereedschap bijdehand.

4. Organiseer een ruimte voor assemblage; muurtapijt of een deken zal het meubilair beschermen tegen
krassen.

5. Monteer het meubilair en forceer hierbij nooit de te monteren onderdelen.

Draai de schroeven vast nadat het een tijdje in gebruik is geweest.
Bewaar de assemblage-instructies in het geval dat u contact op moet nemen met de winkel indien er een
onderdeel ontbreekt.

Wij raden u aan de kamer te ventileren tijdens en voor enkele uren na de installatie.

PT

1. Identifique as pegas que constituem a sua mobilia.

2. Junte as ferragens e conte.

3. Tenha prontas as ferramentas necessarias.

4. Organize e arranje espacgo para a montagem, colocando um tapete ou manta para proteger a mobilia contra
riscos.

5. Monte a mobilia, nunca force as pegas a montar.

Aperte os parafusos apds a peca de mobilia ter sido utilizada durante algum tempo.
Guarde as instrugdes de montagem, pois serao uteis quando quiser contactar a loja, caso perca alguma peca.
Aconselhamos a ventilar a divisdo durante a instalagdo e algumas horas depois.







Components List

Left Front Leg x1 N )
~\],/‘X1 (2)x1 Right Front Legx1
Front — Front
(3)x1 Left Back Legx! ‘4 x1 Right Back Legx
"j'f,ont = _Front

‘1\9/:‘)(1 Lower Railx1 left 1,O‘X1 Lower Railx1 right

=000 O O

’]/ 1 Lower front column(left) 410 Lower front column(right)
X — 18 x1 )

19 1 Ladder column x1 \ 0 Ladder cross bar#2x4




Components List

31x1 Upper bed center support Railx1

P
I

I

I=——

/A
‘\\‘3‘%2/‘x1 Lower bed center support Railx1

]
— e =
I
B =—=

B
=

. U bed
One through holes (Upper bed)

/iggii (Upper bed cross bar)
WTx17 _

(Lower bed)

One through holes
- e

(Lower bed cross bar)

36 x17

N
A

Storage bag




Components List

Sound Insulation Cotton

% This LED light strip can be cut to any

length.
; \ 7 % This LED light strip controller
This LED light Strip This LED light Strip supports multiple lighting modes

Hardwares List

ltem Description Qty ltem Description Qty
‘A | Tmmp wexso | 48 H | (& M8x25 21
B\‘ iy, M8x70 5 ‘|‘ Jmems— 4x12 Screw 10
7 M8x40 D

(;/ R X 35 = I M6 Allen key 2
r'/’ 7 \‘ vl 7 \/’_ \\:\ r T i 2
b My MBx60 8 K M8 Allen key

E N M6 Nuts 12 ™M — 1
F ~  Méxao 6 N o] 92
=\ - \\ ‘

G [ = M6x35 Screw 4 \R/ »ﬂ‘ﬂ 2

'T
N
@)




STEP1

11

M8x25

M8 Allen key

STEP2

D == | wexs0 4 ||H (€ @ wex2s K e
/\A L M8x50 6 C/ y M8x40 ‘/\B‘ m‘mﬂmr@ M8x70 1

Please install the bed on a clean and smooth surface to prevent any damage!




M8x25

M8 Allen key| 1

STEP4

REMARK:

Clean the sticking part and

keep it clean before sticking
the velcro, to avoid affecting
the stickiness.

REMARK: 11.2

Tear off the white isolation
paper on the back of Bubble
Pads

M8x50

10

|8 Allen key




-— 2 ;
o

3| = w

X X k A—) —

52 m |
M : g

o 8 , K

= 3 | . \

,,,”,, ,,,,,,,, vz A j ,

iy 0

i | A\

TN - R
,,,/K ) \ K\, | /

M8x40| 3

H € s wexas| 2

4'. > i i e — — ) - — )
A 5 = _ E— - ‘
- - = — i 7 gi i = - Al <
- i - ) :
: : - v L Tz (&
\ V ] |
[
C | =

M8x60| 3

M8x50| 1
M8x40| 4

Ve \
( ‘ :J
e

STEP5 A ~
STEP6 D =




1

M8 Allen key

1

M8 Allen key

/ \

M8x40| 1

STEP7 <§:> -

I

[y




STEP9

M8 Allen key

STEP10 !

— ’/

~ |
) \‘/\>\‘ ‘m ( |
> w

> >/ \\‘/,,// A\

N

AN—‘N

=
-

e

1

(7] M)
o
TR
il

{

L

|
| 1

TN

Wy

———

D\




NI _o %

— ,,,,,; ﬁ.lﬁﬂwnﬂf% /N \w\;\ -l../ \\
o | v

W/

S T

e

STEP12 N




M6 Allen key| ]
M8 Allen key| ]

M6 Allen key| |

p

VNN

(

( \
A /
N

M8 Allen key| ]

6

36

from the 2nd bars
7

J

N
AN

M6x40 |18

(

/

P
S

L —

Ta)

\ )

\ )

\
2

M8x40 2

= .
{ \
| ( :\
A /4
N/

M6 Nuts| ©

N
N % o
e <
- X
/ o c
_ - / A oS3 =
P P = = ~ 0§53 2
WS Eegg | g sl 555
| /|| g cTE S t: w © 0 7_
= S35 8 5 3 8 288 A c 5
TG E Sw° - DT g [ — 6 =
g ?'m 2% __ R ,NQJ, i) ‘m:
o 25 ¢ : Yoo = k] .
ofo 2% | /o X 2So T 8 P
205 Za+ b/ w T o< 2% c || |
> £837 S o 823 235 |l
T . . = £ < 295 (L)
(Al Stop || 222 || Z 853 285\ \
o8 8||Z s || Ssel A= cces B
os5c || 0 eLs \||/ Y oc o B
X 0= 0E < il £5 N
£OoO5X% = 052 L g o | il X SC=< ~]
xslo -3 < 4& om® L ) = c—= -1 |
<c=32 || W ga3 X oges N N £ 6 -
T c [ ¥ oacld — — ~ S 5°% —
s ) |
MEWVS - av U583 N
wesoo T g 5a3
rox<ssE S Fa®




8

4x12 Screw ‘

|-

<
L

7

1

STEP15 S ——

RSN

{
oy

N =
7\\@

S ——
N

STEP16

1

M6 Allen key

{ ]
\,,//

7N
AN

1

>
o
X
=
[
<<
e}
=

N
N ;
o ,/

Q N
‘W.A Av_.A ,”;\8/,,,
22 ™)
N1V
O
Nl A




8

4x12 Screw ‘

) ‘ —

<
L

7

1

S| =

STEP17

STEP18

1

M6 Allen key

TN
\

1

J
U

/
\\,,

>
o
X
=
[
<<
e}
=

M8x40 2
M6x40

Ty

C =~

/
A

T

connectto .-
the power source




STEP19

N
45
18

The Led Light strip | o

R

| —]

/\ - -
Y ) = =i —=—
Ny P =
S~ ] | NI T — 1
REMARK: 13.2 — ’-i:w,:/\\:,/ ?y/ﬁ/ The Led Light strip 1
Tear off the blue isolation / \ is
paper on the back of the LED // = 1 =
Light Strip
/
/

This LED light strip controller

supports multiple lighting modes

STE P 20 '/R\/ @ﬂ ‘ 2 :1—: fo=] | Anchor ‘ 4 H /G;‘ ‘ B == |M6x35 Screw‘ 4 ‘
Wall § S
e | @ ” ===
/ . 1.
EIREN = i i
w ? d CiN =
\5” j 1 o
AN i S S=SesEcsrnnEs I

!

<1> Place the hook to your desired location “
<2> Mark the hole location h
<3> Drill the holes with Diameter 4 x 30 mm in depth.
<4> Inset the Anchor to the holes

N L

<5> Fasten the screws together with washers as illustration shown




BUNK-BED ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SAFETY WARNINGS AND GENERAL NOTES:

1. Follow the information on the warnings on the bunk bed end
structure and on the carton. Do not remove the warning label from
the bed. -

2. Always use the recommended size mattress support, or both, to
help prevent the likelihood of entrapment or falls.

3. Do not allow children under 6 years of age to use the upper bunk.
4. Periodically check and ensure the guardrail, ladder and other
components are in their proper position, free from damage, and all
connectors are tight.

5. Do not allow horseplay on or under beds.

6. Always prohibit jumping on the upper bunk.

7. Prohibit more than one person on the upper bunk.

8. Always use the ladder for entering and leaving the upper bunk.

9. Do not use substitute parts. Contact the manufacturer or dealer for
replacement parts.

10. Use of a night-tight may provide added safely precaution for a
child using the upper bunk.

11. Always use guardrails on both long sides of the upper bunk.

12. If the bunk bed will be placed next to a wall, the guardrail that
runs the full length of the bed should be placed against the wall to
prevent entrapment between the bed and the wall.

13. The use of water or flotation mattresses is prohibited.
STRANGULATION HAZARD-Never attach or hang items to any part of
the bunk bed that are not designed for use with the bed.

14. Keep these instructions for future reference.

15. We recommend assembling your bunk bed on the shipping carton
to protect your floor or carpet.

16. Be certain all staples are out of the box before beginning assembly
on the shipping carton.

17. USE ONLY MATTRESSES WHICH ARE AS THE TABLE BELOW ON
UPPER AND ON LOWER BUNKS.

Bed type Length Width Thickness
Twin Standard 74" - 75" 38 %" 6"

18. SURFACE OF MATTRESS MUST BE AT LEAST 5" (127MM) BELOW
THE UPPER EDGE OF GUARDRAIL




